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To:zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge <zsofromadze@moh.gov.ge>; mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge <mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge>;
kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge <kchkhartishvili@ssa.gov.ge>; Marine Baidauri <mbaidauri@moh.gov.ge>; Ketevan Goginashvili
<kgoginashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Ekaterine Adamia <eadamia@moh.gov.ge>; Babilina Turkia <bturkia@moh.gov.ge>;
tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge <tkavteladze@ssa.gov.ge>; Natia Nogaideli <nnogaideli@moh.gov.ge>; azoidze@parliament.ge
<azoidze@parliament.ge>; Amiran Gamkrelidze <A.Gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; Paata Imnadze <pimnadze@ncdc.ge>; Irma
Khonelidze <l.khonelidze@ncdc.ge>; Khatuna Zakhashvili <episurv@ncdc.ge>; Maia Alkhazashvili <M.Alkhazashvili@ncdc.ge>;
Maia Tsereteli <maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; Tsira Merabishvili <c.merabishvili@ncdc.ge>; Khvicha Getia <Kh.getia@ncdc.ge>; Eter
Kipiani <e.kipiani@ncdc.ge>; stviliak@gmail.com <stviliak@gmail.com>; al.asatiani@gmail.com <al.asatiani@gmail.com>;
Gvantsa Chanturia <gvantsa.chanturia@ncdc.ge>; Nazibrola Chitadze Gmail <chitadzenuki@gmail.com>; Ana Kasradze Gmail
<anakasradze@gmail.com>; Maia Shishniashvili <M.Shishniashvili@ncdc.ge>; david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge
<david.tsereteli@ncdc.ge>; topuridzemarina@gmail.com <topuridzemarina@gmail.com>; Nana Kavtaradze
<N.Kavtaradze@ncdc.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>; dudametreveli@hotmail.com
<dudametreveli@hotmail.com>; maiazhamu@yahoo.com <maiazhamu@yahoo.com>; tengizt@gol.ge <tengizt@gol.ge>;
nikoloch@yahoo.com <nikoloch@yahoo.com>; akakiabutidze@yahoo.com <akakiabutidze@yahoo.com>; vakhoker@yahoo.com
<vakhoker@yahoo.com>; kmarika79@yahoo.com <kmarika79@yahoo.com>; natia_dvali@yahoo.com
<natia_dvali@yahoo.com>; mjavakhadze@yahoo.com <mjavakhadze@yahoo.com>; nbadridze@yahoo.com
<nbadridze@yahoo.com>; georg.beit@gmail.com <georg.beit@gmail.com>; sh.dvali@yahoo.com <sh.dvali@yahoo.com>;
lgatserelia@yahoo.com <lgatserelia@yahoo.com>; maiabutsashvili@gmail.com <maiabutsashvili@gmail.com>;
georgekamkamidze@gmail.com <georgekamkamidze@gmail.com>; m-sartania@mail.ru <m-sartania@mail.ru>;
jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com <jemali_dumbadze@yahoo.com>; |.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge <l.gorgiladze@molhs.gov.ge>;
giagrdzelidze@gmail.com <giagrdzelidze@gmail.com>; ndzocenidze@rambler.ru <ndzocenidze@rambler.ru>;
imdc_14@yahoo.com <imdc_14@yahoo.com>; asmatker@gmail.com <asmatker@gmail.com>; mgogia@hrn.ge
<mgogia@hrn.ge>; mchokheli@osgf.ge <mchokheli@osgf.ge>; sharvadzel@yahoo.com <sharvadzel@yahoo.com>;
e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com <e_berdzenishvili@yahoo.com>; Pkhaladzen@gmail.com <Pkhaladzen@gmail.com>;
nbakuradze@cito.ge <nbakuradze@cito.ge>; khatuna.kk@gmail.com <khatuna.kk@gmail.com>; maialoma@mail.ru
<maialoma@mail.ru>; mdavituliani@yahoo.com <mdavituliani@yahoo.com>; murvanidzedavid@gmail.com
<murvanidzedavid@gmail.com>; t_gogu@mail.ru <t_gogu@mail.ru>; tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com
<tamar.cankashvili@gmail.com>; meri.loladze@gmail.com <meri.loladze@gmail.com>; gocha33@yahoo.com
<gocha33@yahoo.com>; vadachkoria@tsmu.edu <vadachkoria@tsmu.edu>; evashakidze@yahoo.com
<evashakidze@yahoo.com>; ina.inaridze@gmail.com <ina.inaridze@gmail.com>; tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com
<tamar.bortsvadze@gmail.com>; newvector444@yahoo.com <newvector444@yahoo.com>; levanavali@gmail.com
<levanavali@gmail.com>; gogilashvilik@gmail.com <gogilashvilik@gmail.com>; center@tanadgoma.ge
<center@tanadgoma.ge>; m.mamaladze7 @yahoo.com <m.mamaladze7@yahoo.com>; avalianizaza@yahoo.com
<avalianizaza@yahoo.com>; khatunatod3009@gmail.com <khatunatod3009@gmail.com>;

Cc:Ana Aslanikashvili <A.Aslanikashvili@ncdc.ge>;
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Ketevan Shermadini, MD
Physician-Epidemiologist
Infectious Diseases, AIDS and

Clinical Immunology Research Center.

16, Al Kazbegi Ave,
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Thilisi, 0160, Georgia

Tel: (995 32) 2398018
Fax: (995 32) 2399144
Mob: (995 599) 274878

On Friday, February 16, 2018, 5:50:46 PM GMT+4, Maia Tsereteli <maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge> wrote:

323033900 3Egygde,

Lom®oboBsgom 3mdo@gEob Labgwom, §35d3L 353030, dmgofigomm C 3g3s¢ 0G0l garodobszool
39-5  9mHm3bMen  LYIMIsm  Fgbgzg®msby, MMIgwolz  BHIMPdS  LoJohmzgerml  IOHMIoUL,
X 9630009 Md0LS s LME0SWMHO 3306 LEFOBOLEHMMLS S 935YdsIM JMBEHMMEOLS o
LoBMPOMIIN030 X SBIOMIEMdOL  gMm3zbmro  396@G®oL  (©3LXIE) MMABOBYdom, 5IF-U
553500905m 3MBEHMMEOoLs s 3609396300L (396EHM9d™sb (CDC) gMomsco.

OmymO3 dmygblgbgdsm, C 3935¢0@0L garodobszool Lobgwdfonm 3MmyMmads bsjs®mzgwrmdo
2015 §er0sb 30800656MgmdL s X sbs3gol LoliEgdobmazol »ywoqlo 360dg3bgwmds 9bogds. C
3935303H0L  gwodobsgool  ymzgwficmon®mo  gemgbmmo  bsdmdsm  dgbgzg®gdols  dobsbos
Lodomggermdo  garodobsgool Ledmddgom a93d0L (2016-2020) a56bm®ME309wgd0lL  dgg30ligds,

5ML9dME0 30093900l S 9dmfi393900L gobboengs.

feng396go dgbgzg®mol 8megsMm0 35BboEIzol 1gdsl Fomdmaagbl C 3935@0@0b GHgbGHomgdol,
dmgwobs s 8390bsemdol LgMzoLgdol 9EIBEGHMIWO0BIE0s S Folo sbgMzoL Bodmdogwrm

39209.

C 3935¢)030b 9ewodobsgool 39-5 gMmgboyero bosdwdom dgbgzgMs 45035M09ds d0d0bstyg fierols 7
@5 9 FoMBAL 99350 JOIM 3MBEHMMOoLs o BoBMPIEMIOMH030 K 6IOMIE™dOL gHmgbrmew
3963¢®do (dob.: J. ®d0Erolo, SLsm0sboL . N9).

dmbsfogmdsls 0009d9b LobgdHonm s 9MLHTMIZOMIM MOYIBODBI30900, 3woboiolBgdo,
LogMHMdMMOLM 9Ju3gMEJd0, 598-0l 5935 JOIMS 3MBBHMMEOLY s 36M9396G300L (396GHEMYOOL,
X963 gwmdol  AbmBwom  mORBOBsEooL s Bbzs  LygMHMsdMmOOlm  MmEOYIBOBS309d0L
0o63mdoqbergdo.

09600l 056 sbenogls 99b390M0bL L35G M EOL falMoo.

20bM3m, ©330LEHMOM®M 13960 FMbsfiogmdol LwMZ30o 5653069l 26 1gdYOZEOLS.

53539000  d930mb3g900L  Fgdmbggzsdo  J9a0dw0sm 3533060  LoMmOYIBoBIFOM
3™30@9BH0L L3MbEIEH™M 3060gdL:
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Maia Tsereteli, MD, PhD.

Head of Department
HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis, STI & TB

National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

9 Asatiani str., Tbilisi 0177, Georgia
Tel.: 995 (32) 2 397517 Ext: 118;
Cell: 995 (599) 579074

E-mail: maia.tsereteli@ncdc.ge

mtsereteli2002@yahoo.com
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